Wushmgton State Department of

@ Health

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/12/2019

School Name: Ilalko Elementary

School Code: 4417

School District: Auburn

School Address: 301 Oravetz Pl Southeast, Auburn WA 98092
School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 61

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas
POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities
POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu

POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/12/2019

Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/02/2019
Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program Sample Description Location Lead
ID Type Results
S o (ppb)
25297 other other <1
25298 FirstDraw Bubbler Across <1
from Main
Office
25299 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 123 <1
25300 FirstDraw Tap Room 123 2
25301 FirstDraw Tap Kitchen, <1
Food Prep
Sink
25302 FirstDraw other Kitchen, <1
Food Prep
Sink
25303 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 201 <1
25304 FirstDraw Tap Room 201 1
25305 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 203 <1
25306 FirstDraw Tap Room 203 1
25307 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 205 <1
25308 FirstDraw Tap Room 205 <1
25309 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 207 <1
25310 FirstDraw Tap Room 207 <1
25311 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 206 <1

Analysis

Date

~ 07/08/2019

07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08,/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/09/2019

Comments

C6:49 AM,

06740

Back sink,
tap
dripping
Back sink

No Aerator

No Aerator



(continued)

Description Location

Program Sample
ID Type
25312 FirstDraw Tap
25313 FirstDraw Bubbler
25314 FirstDraw Tap
25315 FirstDraw Bubbler
25316 FirstDraw Tap
25317 FirstDraw Bubbler
25318 FirstDraw Tap
25320 FirstDraw Bubbler
25321 FirstDraw Tap
25322 FirstDraw Bubbler
25323 FirstDraw Tap
25324 FirstDraw Bubbler
25325 FirstDraw Tap
25326 FirstDraw Bubbler
25327 FirstDraw Tap
25328 FirstDraw Bubbler
25329 FirstDraw Tap
25330 FirstDraw Bubbler
25331 FirstDraw Tap
25332 FirstDraw Bubbler
25333 FirstDraw Tap

Room 206

Room 204
Room 204
Room 202
Room 202

Room 302

Room 302
Room 304
Room 304
Room 306
Room 306
Room 311

Room 311
Room 310

Room 310
Room 307
Room 307
Room 305

Room 305
Room 303
Room 303

Lead
Results

(ppb)

<1

<1

<1
<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1
<1

<1

Analysis
Date

07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019

07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08,/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019

Comments

Some
mineral
deposits

and
corrosion

Used this
morning

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler



continued)

Program Sample Description Location
ID Type
25334 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 402
25335 FirstDraw Tap Room 402
25336 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 404
25337 FirstDraw Tap Room 404
25338 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 406
25339 FirstDraw Tap Room 406
25340 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 410
25341 FirstDraw Tap Room 410
25342 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 409
25343 FirstDraw Tap Room 409
25344 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 405
25345 FirstDraw Tap Room 405
25346 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 403
25347 FirstDraw Tap Room 403
25348 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 401
25349 FirstDraw Tap Room 401
25350 FirstDraw Tap Health
Room
25350 FirstDraw Tap Health
Room

Lead
Results

(ppb)
<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

Analysis
Date

07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019

07/08/2019

07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08,/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019

Comments

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Corrosion
on bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Small
amount of
mineral
deposits on
bubbler
No
Aecrator,
Tap Drips
Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

near spout



(continued)
Program

1D

25351

25352
25353
25354
25355

25356

25357

25358

Sample
Type

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description Location

Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Tap

other
other

other

Room 106

Room 106
Room 107
Room 107

Library
Workroom
, Room
130A
Portable
904
Portable
903
Portable
411

Lead
Results

(ppb)
TB

<1

<1

<1
<1

<1

Analysis
Date

NA

07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019

Comments

Some
mineral

deposits on
bubbler

Used this
morning

604
Classroom
903
Classroom



