

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/12/2019 School Name: Ilalko Elementary

School Code: 4417 School District: Auburn

School Address: 301 Oravetz Pl Southeast, Auburn WA 98092

School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 61

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/12/2019 Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/02/2019

Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25297	other	other		<1	07/08/2019	6:49 AM, 06740
25298	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Across from Main Office	<1	07/08/2019	
25299	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 123	<1	07/08/2019	
25300	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 123	2	07/08/2019	
25301	FirstDraw	Tap	Kitchen, Food Prep Sink	<1	07/08/2019	Back sink, tap dripping
25302	FirstDraw	other	Kitchen, Food Prep Sink	<1	07/08/2019	Back sink
25303	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 201	<1	07/08/2019	
25304	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 201	1	07/08/2019	
25305	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 203	<1	07/08/2019	
25306	FirstDraw	Tap	Room $203$	1	07/08/2019	
25307	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 205	<1	07/08/2019	
25308	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 205	<1	07/08/2019	No Aerator
25309	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 207	<1	07/08/2019	
25310	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 207	<1	07/08/2019	
25311	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 206	<1	07/09/2019	No Aerator

/						١
$I \cap I$	nr.	119	7)	21	ed	1
	111	100	10	w	-u	•

$\frac{(continued)}{\mathbf{Program}}$	Sample	Description	Location	Lead	Analysis	Comments
ID	Туре	Description		Results (ppb)	Date	
25312	FirstDraw	Тар	Room 206	<1	07/09/2019	Some mineral deposits and corrosion
25313	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 204	<1	07/09/2019	
25314	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 204	1	07/09/2019	
25315	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 202	<1	07/09/2019	
25316	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 202	<1	07/09/2019	Used this morning
25317	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 302	<1	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25318	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 302	2	07/09/2019	
25320	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 304	<1	07/09/2019	
25321	FirstDraw	$\operatorname{Tap}$	Room 304	1	07/08/2019	
25322	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 306	<1	07/08/2019	
25323	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 306	1	07/08/2019	
25324	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 311	1	07/08/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25325	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 311	9	07/08/2019	
25326	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 310	<1	07/08/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25327	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 310	<1	07/08/2019	
25328	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 307	<1	07/08/2019	
25329	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 307	1	07/08/2019	
25330	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 305	<1	07/08/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25331	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 305	2	07/08/2019	the for all the
25332	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 303	1	07/08/2019	
25333	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 303	2	07/08/2019	

/		7 \
l cor	tin i	tea i

(continued)						
Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25334	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 402	<1	07/08/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25335	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 402	2	07/08/2019	
25336	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 404	<1	07/09/2019	Corrosion on bubbler
25337	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 404	2	07/09/2019	
25338	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 406	<1	07/09/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25339	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 406	1	07/09/2019	
25340	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 410	<1	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25341	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 410	2	07/09/2019	
25342	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 409	<1	07/09/2019	Small amount of
						mineral deposits on bubbler
25343	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 409	<1	07/08/2019	No Aerator, Tap Drips
25344	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 405	1	07/08/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25345	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 405	2	07/08/2019	
25346	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 403	<1	07/08/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25347	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 403	2	07/08/2019	
25348	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 401	<1	07/08/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler near spout
25349	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 401	5	07/08/2019	
25350	FirstDraw	Tap	Health Room	<1	07/08/2019	
25350	FirstDraw	Tap	Health Room	1	07/08/2019	

(continued)

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	$egin{array}{c}  ext{Lead} \  ext{Results} \  ext{(ppb)} \end{array}$	Analysis Date	Comments
25351	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 106	TB	NA	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25352	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 106	<1	07/08/2019	
25353	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 107	1	07/08/2019	
25354	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 107	<1	07/08/2019	
25355	FirstDraw	Тар	Library Workroom , Room 130A	6	07/08/2019	Used this morning
25356	FirstDraw	other	Portable 904	<1	07/08/2019	604 Classroom
25357	FirstDraw	other	Portable 903	<1	07/08/2019	903 Classroom
25358	FirstDraw	other	Portable 411	<1	07/08/2019	